

PRESS RELEASE

Arcadis N.V.
Gustav Mahlerplein 97-103
P.O. Box 7895
1008 AB Amsterdam The
Netherlands
Tel +31 20 2011 011
www.arcadis.com

Arcadis shareholders re-appoint Michael Putnam as member of the Supervisory Board

Amsterdam, May 12, 2022 – Arcadis (EURONEXT: ARCAD), the leading global Design & Consultancy organization for natural and built assets, confirms that all resolutions that were brought up for vote were supported during its annual General Meeting earlier today.

Supervisory Board re-appointment:

Michael Putnam was re-appointed as member of the Supervisory Board of Arcadis for a period of four years.

Other changes to the Supervisory Board:

Michiel Lap has succeeded Niek Hoek as Chair of the Supervisory Board of Arcadis per the end of today's General Meeting. Mr. Hoek will complete his third term as a member of the Supervisory Board, which runs until the annual General Meeting of 2023.

Michael Putnam has succeeded Michiel Lap as Vice-Chair of the Supervisory Board. Mr. Putnam will continue in his role as Chair of the Sustainability Committee. Deanna Goodwin has taken on the role of Chair of the Audit and Risk Committee, succeeding Mr. Lap.

The voting outcome per agenda item will be published on the Arcadis website in the coming days.

-End-

Improving quality of life

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION PLEASE CONTACT:

ARCADIS INVESTOR RELATIONS

Christine Disch

Mobile: +31 6 15 37 60 20

E-mail: christine.disch@arcadis.com

ABOUT ARCADIS

Arcadis is the leading global design & consultancy organization for natural and built assets. We maximize impact for our clients and the communities they serve by providing effective solutions through sustainable outcomes, focus and scale, and digitalization. We are 29,000 people, active in more than 70 countries that generate €3.4 billion in revenues. We support UN-Habitat with knowledge and expertise to improve the quality of life in rapidly growing cities around the world. www.arcadis.com